AAT3242
300mA/150mA Dual CMOS LDO Linear Regulator
3242.2006.04.1.10 1
PowerLinear™
General Description
The AAT3242 is a dual low dropout linear regulator
with Power OK (POK) outputs.  Two integrated reg-

300mA/150mA Dual CMOS LDO Linear Regulator
14 3242.2006.04.1.10
Ordering Information
All AnalogicTech products are offered in Pb-free packaging. The term “Pb-free” means
semiconductor products that are in compliance with current RoHS standards, including
the requirement that lead not exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. For more
information, please visit our website at http://www.analogictech.com/pbfree.
Voltage
Package LDO A LDO B Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
TSOPJW-12 3.3V 2.5V LSXYY AAT3242ITP-WN-T1
TSOPJW-12 3.3V 1.8V PAXYY AAT3242ITP-WI-T1
TSOPJW-12 3.0V 2.85V LPXYY AAT3242ITP-TR-T1
TSOPJW-12 3.0V 2.5V LJXYY AAT3242ITP-TN-T1
TSOPJW-12 3.0V 1.8V LHXYY AAT3242ITP-TI-T1
TSOPJW-12 3.0V 1.5V NTXYY AAT3242ITP-TG-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.9V 1.5V MOXYY AAT3242ITP-SG-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.8V 3.0V LVXYY AAT3242ITP-QT-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.8V 2.8V LDXYY AAT3242ITP-QQ-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.8V 2.6V LQXYY AAT3242ITP-QO-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.8V 2.5V LLXYY AAT3242ITP-QN-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.8V 1.9V LRXYY AAT3242ITP-QY-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.8V 1.5V MCXYY AAT3242ITP-QG-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.7V 2.7V LOXYY AAT3242ITP-PP-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.6V 1.8V MJXYY AAT3242ITP-OI-T1
TSOPJW-12 2.5V 1.8V SGXYY AAT3242ITP-IN-T1
TSOPJW-12 1.8V 1.5V AAT3242ITP-IG-T1
TSOPJW-12 1.8V 2.7V PZXYY AAT3242ITP-IP-T1
TSOPJW-12 1.8V 2.8V RRXYY AAT3242ITP-IQ-T1
Legend
Voltage Code
1.5 G
1.8 I